CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR

SERIES GAS RANGES

sTvFood Equipment Group

MODELS

VULCAN

12 48S
48SS

24S 48C

36S 60SS

36C 60SC
60CS

WOLF

Cc12 C48S
C48SS

C24S c48C

C36S C60SS

C36C C60SC
C60CS

728S
72SC
72CC
72CS

C72SS
C72SC
Ccr2CC
C72CS

For additional information on Vulcan-Hart Company or to locate an authorized
parts and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanequipment.com

VULCAN-HART

DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC

3600 NORTH POINT BLVD.
BALTIMORE, MD 21222

www.vulcanequipment.com

FORM 43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -2- © 2015



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65

Table of Contents

ORIFICE CHART

OPEN TOP BURNER ASSEMBLY

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE (12 INCH)

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE (24 INCH)

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE (36 INCH)

TOP BURNER AND MANIFOLD (FLAME FAILURE OPTION)
TOP BURNER MODULE (FLAME FAILURE OPTION)
GRIDDLE TOP MODULE (24 INCH)

GRIDDLE TOP MODULE (36 INCH)

MANUAL GRIDDLE MANIFOLD AND VALVES (24 INCH)
GRIDDLE MANIFOLD AND VALVES (36 INCH)
THERMOSTAT GRIDDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (24 INCH)
THERMOSTAT GRIDDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (36 INCH)
GRIDDLE/BROILER BURNER AND MANIFOLD
GRIDDLE/BROILER PANELS

CHARBROILER GRILL

CHARBROILER BURNER AND MANIFOLD
CHARBROILER PANELS

STANDARD OVEN CONTROL (30 INCH)

CONVECTION OVEN CONTROL (30 INCH)

DOOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY

OVEN BURNER ASSEMBLY

RANGE BODY (12 INCH)

STANDARD OVEN CAVITY (24 INCH)

STANDARD OVEN CAVITY (30 INCH)

CONVECTION OVEN CAVITY (30 INCH)

CONVECTION MOTOR ASSEMBLY (30 INCH UNIT ONLY)
DOOR ASSEMBLY (BEFORE 10/31/2014)

DOOR ASSEMBLY (AFTER 10/31/2014)

BACKSPLASH, SHELF, AND BULL NOSE (ALL SIZES)
BACKSPLASH AND PANELS (GRIDDLE/BROILERS)

_3. F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

All orifices use the following base part number:

00-719951-000xx

Find the device, gas type, and elevation (e.g., the orifice for the Hot Top, propane, 2000-3999
elevation would use Item 22 which is part number 00-719951-00059).

. . ) . . . ) . . . (¥3NND
¥4 9l 0000l | 000 0L ¥II0NgEVHD
i . . ) i . . ) . “ (¥3L1no)
114 (4% 000°0L | 000OL ¥IIONgHVHO
. “ y311049
6¢C (174 214 (114 L2 6l 9C 6l 9 6l 000°0L | 000OL /31aaNO
[°14 Ll e Ll €C 9l (44 9l X4 Sl 0007l | 0001 dOl 10H
. . «¥2 NIAO
6l i 6l €l 8l (4% 1% oL Ll 6 000°¢€Z | 000°¢€C QYVANVLS
. . +0€ NIAO
Ll 9 Ll [} 9l € 9l [4 1% l 000¢E | 000¢C¢E NOILLOIANOD
. . +0€ NIAO
Ll L Ll 9 9l 14 9l € 1% 4 000¢¢ | 000 S¢€ QYVANVYLS
(174 i (174 €l 6l 4 6l 1) 8l oL 0000z | 000°'02 | SIT1AAINED 1TV
. . daN¥Ng
6l L 8l 6 gl 8 Ll L Ll L 00S'.Z | 000 0€ dOL N3do
6666 03 0008 666. 031 0009 666G 03 000V 666€ 03 0002 6661 01 0 odd 1VN
Odd | IVN | Odd | 1IVN | O¥d | LVN | Odd | 1¥N | O¥d | LVN nig
oL 6 8 L 9 S 14 € rA I 32IA3A
0l VO 60 NYVO 80 VO L0 NUVD 90 VD S0 NJVO Y0 JH¥VO €0 NJVD 20 VD L0 NJVD NDOU >mowwm00<
LMLV LMLV LMLV LMLV LMLV LMLV LMLV LMLV LMLV LMLV n_oo

PL-60530

ORIFICE CHART

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60530

PART NO.

00-719951-00035
00-719951-00036
00-719951-00037
00-719951-00039
00-719951-00040
00-719951-00041
00-719951-00042
00-719951-00043
00-719951-00044
00-719951-00045
00-719951-00046
00-719951-00047
00-719951-00048
00-719951-00049
00-719951-00051
00-719951-00052
00-719951-00053
00-719951-00054
00-719951-00055
00-719951-00056
00-719951-00057
00-719951-00059
00-719951-00060
00-719951-00061
00-719951-00063
00-719951-00064
00-719951-00065
00-719951-00066
00-719951-00067

ORIFICE CHART

Hood - Orifice (Drill 35)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 36)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 37)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 39)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 40)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 41)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 42)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 43)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 44)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 45)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 46)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 47)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 48)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 49)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 51)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 52)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 53)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 54)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 55)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 56)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 57)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 59)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 60)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 61)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 63)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 64)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 65)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 66)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 67)

NAME OF PART

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

OPEN TOP BURNER ASSEMBLY

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -6-



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60015

1

O~NOO O WN

PART NO.

00-714215-00002
00-719329
00-417608-00001
00-730228
00-787275-00001
00-417608-00001
00-730228
00-413302-00001

OPEN TOP BURNER ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.
OPEN TOP BUMET ...ttt ettt ettt et st e e e e eens 1
AT IMIXEE ASSY ..ttt ettt b et e bt b ettt e et nae e be e e eeb e nar e et e e e e e aanne 2
BUMNEI HEAG. ...ttt e st e e et e e e et e e s ab e e e e e e eeaaeaaaanns 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd..
FIASH TUDE.....cece ettt e e e st e e rar e e e e e eaaeaens
BUMNEI HEAG. ... ettt e et e e et e e e nb e e e e e e e e e e aeeeens

Self-Tapping Screw
Clip - Pilot Mounting

10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd..

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

17

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE
(12 INCH)

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60016

PART NO.

00-921884-00012
00-925000
00-925001
00-921886-00012
00-924006
00-921782
00-922355-00012
00-922358-00001
00-922356-00012
00-428300-00001
00-922358-00002
00-719221

00-921082-0000A
00-719189

00-922124-0000A
00-922865-00012

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE

(12 INCH)

NAME OF PART AMT.
BUITINOSE (12 1N, ).ttt ettt e b e e he e bt e et e et e e e b e e sbeeanb e e e e aannnee 1
Grate - Front
Grate - Rear...... .
ST 111 [ I ] o | Rt 1
BUINET SUPPOIT. ...ttt b ettt sae et e ae e saneentn e e e e e eanne 1
ST 111 [ I =T SO TRRURUROt 1
LI =)V 1 ¥ 41 o TSSO 1
Bracket - Manifold Cover (RH)........coouiiiiii et 1
CoVver - Gas MaNIfOld...........coiii it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaas 1
[1CaTo] o TSP PPt
Bracket - Manifold Cover (LH)..
VAIVE = IMANUAL......ceeiiiieeeieiee ettt e e e e e e s ettt e e e e e e e e s sa et e aeaeaeaeeesesnssstaaeeaseeeaeeeeesnns
(O 141t PRSP RTOORUPPPPNE 1
1= a1 o] o PSPPSR 1
Valve - ManUal GRHAAIE...........ooeieiieeeeiee ettt e et e e e st e e e st e e e staee e e e e e e annnes 1
POt TUDE/TIP ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt sa ettt e et st st ae e e e e ananns 1
(DY ITe: (o] ol (230 [ 1 TSP U PP OPPRPOPPPPRN 1

* (See Orifice Chart)

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

[~
=4
=
?
[

22-23-24

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE
(24 INCH)

-10 -

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-921884-00024
00-925000
00-925001
00-921886-00024
00-921794
00-922865-00024
00-924516
00-921410
00-924518
2240-2241
00-922355-00024
00-922358-00001
00-922356-00024
00-428300-00001
00-922358-00002
00-719370
00-719221

00-921356-0000A
00-719189
00-922124-0000A
00-922021
00-498356
00-922046-00024
00-921013
00-921014
00-922015
00-922912

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE
(24 INCH)

NAME OF PART

Bull Nose (24 In.).

Grate - Front.........

(€ =) I ST TSSO PPPPPPN
Bracket - FIONE TOP. ..ottt ettt ettt ettt e e e e eanee 1
T8 o] o o R ] - | (=SSOSR 1
DEfIECION (24 IN. ). ittt ettt et nb e e e e e 1
T8 o] o o] aRul =T Y PRSP SURSPPPPt 1
(07010 A o 11T URSPPPPNt 1
HEAt ShIiEld REAI ... it e et e e e e e e e e e eaaaaens 1
Grommet - Heyco....

TrAY = CIUMD ...ttt ettt et e e a et e e et e e e at e e eh e e e eae e e be e e st e e abeeeeeeeaannnneens
Bracket - Manifold CovEr (RH)........coiuiiiiiiii ettt e e e 1

Cover - Gas Manifold

[ 0o TSP U PP STRPOPPPPPN
RV LAY T 1V =T o 11 SRS
[ 41 P TSSRSPPPP 1
MANIFOIA. ...ttt ettt ettt et et e e e e e anne 1
Valve - SINGIE PilOt.......c..oi e
PiHlOt TUDE/TID ASSY ..ttt ettt ettt ettt e e et e e e e et e e e e ease e e e asbe e e e snbe e e e e nneeeeaaaaaaans
THErMOSLAt (OVEN)...c ittt e e et e e e e ae e e e ebnee e e e e e e annes
Pipe - Flanged Thermostat Mount..

Knob - Adjustable (B VaIVE).........ccuuiiiieiieiie ettt a e
COVET = VAIVE (BU)..ieiietee ettt b e et e e eib e e ae et e e e e 1
CoVEr - BACK (B VAIVE)......eeiiiiiii ettt 1
EIDOW ... et aan 1
Plate = AAPTIET. ... .ottt ettt e e e 1

* (See Orifice Chart)

11 - F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60018

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE
(36 INCH)

-12-

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60018

PART NO.

00-925000
00-925001
00-921794
00-922865-00036
00-925035
00-921794
00-921148
00-921410
2240-2241
00-922355-00036
00-922356-00036
00-428300-00001
00-922358-00002
00-719370
00-922358-00001
00-719221

00-921881-0000A
FP-085-42
00-719189
00-922124-0000A
00-921884-00036
00-921886-00036

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE

(36 INCH)
NAME OF PART AMT.
[T =Y I o (o] o | AP SOUPPTTRR PSPPIt 2
[T =T IR =T | PRSPPIt 2
YU o] ool €= 1 (= TSRS OORUPPPPt 1

Deflector (36 In.)..
Deflector - Rear....
Support - Grate....
Heat Shield Rear
(0703 =Y e T = Tt 1
GrOMMET = HEYCO. ... et ettt ettt ettt e e e ettt e e st eeeae e e e e saseeeeensteeeasseeesanseeeensnnsnnnnnenen 1
TrAY = CIUMD ...ttt ettt ettt e e b e et e e e eeenneees 1
Cover - Gas MaNIfOId........co it e et e et e e et e e e et e e e enbeeeennnnenneeneeee 1

|3 To] o T PP 6
Bracket - Manifold CoVEr (LH)...... ..o e e e e e e 1
Bracket - Manifold CovEr (RH)........couiiiiiii ettt e e 1
VAIVE = IMANUAL. ..ottt e et e e s b e e et e e e 6
(O 11T TSRO PTPPPPPN 1
=T aT1 o1 o USROS POPPPPR 1
Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT).....c.ueiiiiieeieeie s stee st ettt e e sne e e enaeeanneeeanes

ValVe = SINGIE PilO......coueiiiii e
POt TUDE/TIP ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt sbe et e e sate st e e e e e enanes
Bull Nose (36 In.)........
Bracket - Front Top.....

* (See Orifice Chart)

13- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

by
¢

TOP BURNER AND MANIFOLD
(FLAME FAILURE OPTION)

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -14 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60460

PART NO.

00-714215-00002
00-719329
00-417608-00001
00-730228
00-922514
00-922515
00-922517
00-714269
00-921565-00002
00-714268
00-921565-00003
00-426505-00018
00-922098
00-426505-00033

00-404193-00001
00-922518-0000A
FP-085-42
00-921968-0000A
00-922558-00036
00-730535
00-922598-00002
00-944267

TOP BURNER AND MANIFOLD
(FLAME FAILURE OPTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
(@71 o T WeTo TN = U]y o 1= FO PSR ORRPPPPNt 3
AT IMIXEI ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt et e e ettt e e e s b et e e e st et e e e eab bt e e e ab e e e e e nbe e e e e et eeaeeaaeeeas 6
BUMEr HEAA. ... e e 6

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd..

Plate - Pilot MOUNTING.......coiiiiiii et r e e e e e e e as 3
Plate - Mounting (AdJUSTADIE).........ouiiiiiiiiie e 6
ST a1 o B =Y (o T [ TSRS 6
Pilot (NAT. GAS = MSA).. ..ttt ettt ettt st te e aaeesae e e eneesneeneeeneesneeneeeanneeeanns 6
Electrode.........cccceevnens

Thermocouple (18 In.)

Fitting....oooooeeeeiiieee

TUDE = FIEX (174 X 18 IN. ).ttt ettt 3
ThermoCoUPIE (36 IN. ).ttt e et e e et e e et ee e e e e e e anaes 3
Tubing - Pilot Flex 1/4 O.D. x 33 In.

VAIVE = PilOt......ee e
Valve Assy. (Flame Failure)...............
Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT)
Manifold..........cooeeieeiiiiee e

ST 1= (o B = SO
I LT G E 2 1= PSP
Cover - Igniter.........ccocceeriieneenens
Screw 6-32 x 13/16 Phil. Pan Hd....

* (See Orifice Chart)

-15- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

TOP BURNER MODULE
(FLAME FAILURE OPTION)

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -16 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

TOP BURNER MODULE
(FLAME FAILURE OPTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60459

1 00-925000 [T = | (IR ] o | S URTURUPPPP 3

2 00-925001 GFAe = REAT..... ittt ettt eae e bt ettt e 3

3 00-921794 SUPPOIE = GFALE....ceieiii ettt sttt et e e 1

4 00-922865-00036  DEflECLOr (36 IN.)...eueiiiiiieiieiieie ettt ettt ettt 1

5 00-925035 (D= =T o3 (o e == | PP 1

6 00-921794 10 o] olo] 4 Q€ - | (= TP PP T SPRUPPPPRE 1

7 00-921148 Heat Shield REA..........ciiiiii ittt aan 1

8 00-921886-00036  Bracket - Front Top.

9 2240-2241 Grommet - Heyco....
10 00-922355-00036  Tray - Crumb........ccceerieeiiieniie e
11 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........cooiiiiiiiiiiiccee e 4
12 L0020 e 0100 T 3o o F S
13 00-944255-00002 Igniter (Rotary)
14 00-921097-00036  COVEr - MANITOIA. ... .eiiiiiiiii ettt ettt et e et san e st e e e e eenne 1
15 00-922358-00001  Bracket - Manifold COVEr (RH).......oouiiiiiieieee e 1
16 00-922358-00002  Bracket - Manifold COVET (LH)........couiiiiiiieieie e 1
17 00-921884-00036  BUII INOSE (36 IN.)...eeitiiiiiiiitieie ittt ettt sttt ettt b e bt e et 1

-17 - F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60020

GRIDDLE TOP MODULE
(24 INCH)

-18 -

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60020

PART NO.

00-921927-0000A
00-922361-00024
00-926509-0000A
00-921874-0000A
00-730228
00-922353-0000A
00-921870
00-498896-00024
00-921782
00-922865-00012
00-921865
00-924006
00-921865
00-921886-00012
00-922858-0000A
00-730228
00-922861-0000A
00-924503

GRIDDLE TOP MODULE
(24 INCH)
NAME OF PART AMT.
Griddle Plate ASSY. (24 IN.)..couiiiiiiiiie ettt et st e et e bt e et eeeeean 1
Shield - Heat..........cccoeeee

Burner - Griddle XL
Grease Chute Assy

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........cooiiiiiiiiiiiicieeee e AR
[T oY= T OF= T TSRt 1
Guide - Grease Can

INSUIAtION (24 IN. GLIAAIE).....cueiiieieeeiie ettt e et e e e saseensneaaeeennes 1
SHIEIA = REAI ...t e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaaes 1
(=i 1= ox (o) G 220 | o TP 1

Divider Wall..........coooiiiieiiiiiiiceec e
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd
Channel.......cccooiiiiiiiii e
1070 o oTu G €1 4o o | Y O PTSORPPPPPPPPN

-19- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60021

GRIDDLE TOP MODULE
(36 INCH)

-20-

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60021

-

©Co~NOoOORAWN

PART NO.

00-921740-0000A
00-922361-00036
00-926509-0000A
00-921874-0000A
00-730228
00-922353-0000A
00-921870
00-498896-00036
00-925013

GRIDDLE TOP MODULE

(36 INCH)
NAME OF PART AMT.
Griddle Plate ASSY. (36 IN.)....eii ittt ettt e et e e et e e e e san b e e e eaenneenreneeee 1
Shield - HEAL. ... e 1
BUMNET = GHAAIE XL .ottt st b e enn e e nneeaan
Grease Chute ASSY......cccoccueiiiieiiieiiie e

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd
Grease Can.......cccovveeiiiiiie e

GUIAE = GrEASE CaN.... ittt ettt ettt sa et et e e bt e bt ee e
INSUIAtion (36 IN. GHAAIE).....c.eeiiiiiiiie et e e e 1
1070 oo Ty S €1 4o o | [T SO T PP PP R PPPPPPPN 1

-21- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

N
NN
Y

\
ittt

MANUAL GRIDDLE MANIFOLD AND VALVES
(24 INCH)

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -22-



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60022

1

NOoO o WOWN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

MANUAL GRIDDLE MANIFOLD AND VALVES

PART NO.

00-921356-0000A
00-921881-0000A
00-497246-00001
00-719189
00-719371
00-921999
00-926523

00-922351-0024G
00-426505-00012
00-426262-00001
00-426262-00002
00-921074
00-922363-00024
00-922288-00024
FP-085-42

(24 INCH)
NAME OF PART AMT.
11V E=TaT1 ] (o IO PSSO PP URUROY 1
[V E= a1 0] (o I (€1 4 To (o 1= TSRS 1

KNOD = GHIAAIE/BIOIIET..........veeieeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et eaeeaaeas

Valve - Manual Griddle (Pilot)..

Tubing - Pilot Flex 1/4 O.D. x 12 In

POt ASSY. (INAT ).ttt ettt ettt e et sae e et e e ae e st estaeeeeeenanes 1

Pilot Assy. (LP)...........
Flash Tube - Griddle...

Bracket - Gutter Seal (24 In.)...

Plate - FIUE S€aI (24 IN.)...ueiiiiiiiiie ettt e ettt e et e e e st e e e e e e e e e aaaaaans 1
Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT).....c.utiiiiiiiiiiteeie ettt 1

* (See Orifice Chart)

-23-

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

A}

STTTIIRT TR T,

GRIDDLE MANIFOLD AND VALVES
(36 INCH)

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -24 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60023

1

~No bk wiN

10
11
12
13
14
15

PART NO.

00-921881-0000A
FP-085-42
00-497246-00001
00-404193-00001
00-719371
00-921999
00-926523

00-922350

00-426505-00012
00-426262-00001
00-426262-00002
00-921074

00-922363-00036
00-922288-00036

GRIDDLE MANIFOLD AND VALVES
(36 INCH)

NAME OF PART
Manifold..........ccoocieeiiiiee e

Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT).
NGaTe I €Ty To [ | 1=V 2 o =Y Rt

Valve - Manifold...
Valve - Extension.
(O 4117 PSPPSR PRUPPPPNt
(070107 a1V =T 0Ty ] o PP PRUPPPPNE
Tubing - Pilot Flex 1/4 O.D. x 12 In....
POt ASSY. (INAT ).ttt ittt ettt ettt et e e e e he e e bt e e mb e e e nbeesaeeeteeenaeesabeensaeeaeaannnne
POt ASSY. (LP ).ttt ettt ettt h e ettt e he et e e et e e ae e e beentae e e e e nne
Flash Tube - Griddle.............
Bracket - GUHEr S€al (36 IN.)..cciuiiiiiiiiii e 1
Plate - FIUE Sal (36 IN.).....oiiiiiiiieiiee e e e 1

* (See Orifice Chart)

-25-

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

16

THERMOSTAT GRIDDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY
(24 INCH)

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -26 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

THERMOSTAT GRIDDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

(24 INCH)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60024
1 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd
2 00-922511 Knob (Thermostatic Griddle)...........ccccoevrieeiinenne
3 00-922504-00024  Control Bracket - T-Stat (24 IN.).....coiuiiiiiiiie ettt e e 1
4 00-498096-00550  Valve (550F) T-Stat COMDO. ......cueiiiiieiieiee ettt e nnee e e 1
5 00-719376 Elbow 3/8 X 3/8.......ccccvvrunen.
6 00-922501 Bracket - Griddle Orifice....
*7 Orifice....oiviiiiiiiieiicieee
8 00-719383 EIDOW 3/8 OFfICE. ...ttt ettt ettt et ent e e eneeeaane
9 00-722425 TUDE = FIEX (B/8 X 8 IN.) .ttt ettt 1
10 00-719377 Connector - Straight 3/8 x 3/8 (Brass)...
11 00-719376 EIDOW 3/8 X B/8..... ettt ettt
12 00-719566 SIEEVING = SHICON ...ttt b et et e e b e e s ae e et e eabeesaee e nnbeeaeeann 1
13 00-923013 Bracket - MOUNL..........ooii e 1
14 00-922169 VAIVE....ce e et ettt e s 1
15 00-719377 Connector - Straight 3/8 X 3/8 (Brass).........cccueuiiieiieiiiieiieee e 1
16 00-722425 TUDE = FIEX (3/8 X 8 IN.) ettt et e et esaeeaeeme e sne e e e e nneeeenneas 1
17 00-851614-00002  FIEX TUDING. ... cueeitteieeiteeiiete ettt e et e e et e et e en e te e e e et emee et emeesaeemeenneeneeenneeeennnes 1
18 00-922510 1= 1
*19 [0 ) PRSPPI 1
20 00-719383 EIDOW 3/8 OFIfICE. ... ettt ettt ettt et ent e sneeeaan 1
21 00-851614-00002  FIEX TUDING. . ccueittiieeiteeieet ettt b ettt et ea et ae e bt he e b b e e et e e et 1
22 00-722425 TUDE = FIEX (B/8 X 8 IN.) ettt ettt 1
23 00-498096-00550  Valve (550F) T-Stat Combo
24 00-719377 Connector - Straight 3/8 X 3/8 (BraSS).......ccucuteiiiiiie ittt a e 1
25 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........cooiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
26 00-719566 Sleeving - SiliCoN........cooviiiiiiiiie e
27 00-412788-00001  Thermocouple (18 In. Lg.).
28 00-922501 Bracket - GrddIe OFfiCe........uiiiieiieiiie ettt e s e e s nee e e e e e e e e eeaeeaeeeens

* (See Orifice Chart)

-27- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

THERMOSTAT GRIDDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY
(36 INCH)

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -28-



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

THERMOSTAT GRIDDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

(36 INCH)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60025
1 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd
2 00-922511 Knob (Thermostatic Griddle)...........ccccoeerieeiinenne
3 00-922504-00036  Control Bracket - T-Stat (36 IN.)......cccuiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e e 1
4 00-498096-00550  Valve (550F) T-Stat COMDO. ........coiiiiieiiei ettt e e e e 1
5 00-719376 Elbow 3/8 x 3/8.......cccvvrunee.
6 00-922501 Bracket - Griddle Orifice....
*7 Orifice...ooiiiiiiiiiieiceeee
8 00-719383 EIDOW 3/8 OFfICE. ...ttt ettt ettt ent e e nneeeaan
9 00-722425 TUDE = FIEX (378 X 8 IN.) .ttt ettt ettt 1
10 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd..
11 00-719376 EIDOW 3/8 X B/8.....ceeeeeiieeete ettt ettt aan
12 00-719566 SIEEVING = SHICON ...ttt ettt he et e e bt e s ae e et e eabeesaee e nnbeeaaeann 1
13 00-923013 Bracket - MOUNL..........ooii e e e 1
14 00-922169 VAIVE... e e r et r ettt 1
15 00-719377 Connector - Straight 3/8 X 3/8 (Brass).........cccueuiiieiieieiee i 1
16 00-719376 EIDOW 3/8 X 3/8... ettt ettt et ettt ettt te et n e bt r e e ne e enteeennneeann 1
17 00-722221 FIEX TUDING (3/8 X 12 IN.). ettt ettt e e e e e eneenneeneeeanneeeanes 1
18 00-922380 TEE 3/8 X 3/8 X B/B NPT ...ttt ettt ettt st et e nae e e e nneeeennees 1
*19 L )ROSR 1
20 00-719383 EIDOW 3/8 OFfICE. ... ettt ettt ettt et ent e e neeeaan 1
21 00-719377 Connector - Straight 3/8 X 3/8 (BraSS)......cueauueiaiiiieaaiiiieeaiieeeerieteesiiee e sereaestbeaessbeaesasnsesaeeneees 1
22 00-722425 TUDE = FIEX (B/8 X 8 IN.) ittt et 1
23 00-498096-00550  Valve (550F) T-Stat Combo..
24 00-923013 Bracket - MOUNL..........ooii e e
25 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........cooiiiiiiiiiiieciee e 2
26 00-719566 SIEEVING = SHlICON ...ttt ettt b ettt e et e s bt e et e st e e saee e nbareeeeean 1
27 00-719376 EIDOW 3/8 X 3/8........eeeeeeeeeeee e e 1
28 00-922169 Y2 1177 1
*29 L ) oSS 1
30 00-719383 EIDOW 3/8 OFfiCE. ..ttt ettt ettt et e e et e e e st e e e s e e e ente e e e annteeeenneeeeaaeaaaeens 1
31 00-719377 Connector - Straight 3/8 x 3/8 (Brass)...
32 00-498096-00550  Valve (550F) T-Stat Combo..................
33 00-719377 Connector - Straight 3/8 x 3/8 (Brass)...
34 00-719376 EIDOW 3/8 X B/8.....c ettt ettt ea e
35 00-722221 FIEX TUDING (378 X 12 IN.). ettt ettt ettt ein e e nneeaan 1
36 00-719566 Sleeving - Silicon
37 00-722221 FIEX TUDING (B/8 X T2 IN.). ittt ettt sttt e e 1
38 00-922501 Bracket - Griddle OFifiCe........c.iiiiiiieiiicie e 1
39 00-722425 Tube - Flex (3/8 x 8 In.).....
40 00-412788-00001  Thermocouple (18 In. Lg.).
41 00-922501 Bracket - GrddIe OFfiCe........uiiiiiie ettt e e e s e e e e e e e e eeaeeaeeeens

* (See Orifice Chart)

-29- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

VNN

TTTTITTSA

St AN

GRIDDLE/BROILER BURNER AND MANIFOLD

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -30-



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60026

GRIDDLE/BROILER BURNER AND MANIFOLD

PART NO.

00-417632-00001
00-404145-00001
00-417698-00001
00-411684-000G1
00-922391-0000A
00-927679
00-497246-00001
00-921722

00-404193-00001
00-497062-000G1
00-927680-0000A
FP-085-42

NAME OF PART AMT.
(2= Tl el = (o [T €y To [o | YRt 1
Broiler Brick - Center..
Broiler Brick - Side......
BUINET ...t e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee et araeeaeeeaeatbeeeeeeeea et aeaaaaes
11V E=TaT1 7] (o FOS PSPPSRt

ValVe (GrAAIE/BIOIET)....... ittt ettt e be e et e e b e et e e e e nneneeas
OIfICR .ttt r e Rt r e nr e e e s
VaIVE = PilOt......eei s
Tube Assy. - Pilot (Broiler (260)..
€N ASSY. = GIrEASE.... et ittt ettt ettt ettt a ettt h ettt ettt e et e e

Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT) (Brass)........eceseerureeereeeieaeenieeeesneeseeseeseeeeeseeeneeeanneee e 1

* (See Orifice Chart)

-31- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

SEE OPEN TOP !
BURNER (12 INCH) f

PL-60027 |

GRIDDLE/BROILER PANELS

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -32-



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

GRIDDLE/BROILER PANELS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60027
1 00-921650-0000A  Griddle Plate ASSY. (24 IN.). ittt ettt 1
2 00-922355-024GB  Tray = CIUMD......cotiiiiiitietiite ettt ettt b ettt et be e bttt es e bt e b e ean e bt et e et e e et 1
3 00-417669-000G1  Tray Weldment - Drip (Broil€)..........ooiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e 1
4 00-922395
5 00-927686
6 00-922355-00012
7 00-922865-00012  DEeflECtOr (12 IN.)...iiueiiiiiieiiiiee ettt et 1
8 00-927672 Panel - GriddIE/BrOIlEr..........ccuiiiiiiiie ettt st e e e 1
9 00-922356-012GB  Cover - Manifold (12 In.)..........
10 00-922358-00002  Bracket - Manifold Cover (LH).....
11 00-927676 Support - Bracket.....................
12 00-922393 Bracket - SUPPOT.... ..ottt ettt e e e e
13 00-927686 BIACKEL. ...ttt 1
14 00-922394 Cap - Bull Nose End (RH).
15 2240-2241 GrOMMEL = HEYCO. ...ttt ettt et e bt e e e e et e e eabeesbee e nnbeeeaeaan

-33- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

CHARBROILER GRILL

-34 -

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

CHARBROILER GRILL

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60456

1 00-710424

2 00-922882

3 00-922881 Baffle (SIAE). ... cueeuiitiitet ettt s 2

4 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........coooiiiiiiiiiiieee e AR

5 00-710407 RAGIENT. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et n e e ne e enn e e e nneeeann 4

6 00-922641 2= L = T Y PSRt 3

7 00-922636-0024A  Weldment - Charbroiler............c..oiuiiiiiiiii ettt e e 1

-35- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

CHARBROILER BURNER AND MANIFOLD

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -36 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60457

PART NO.

00-428300-00001
00-730228
00-922643
00-922358-00002
00-922358-00001
00-922642
00-922628-0000A
FP-085-42
00-922884
00-719190
00-922630-00001
00-710409
00-719135
00-719363
00-921999
00-926523
00-710406-0000A
00-922644
00-710455
00-922154
00-922625
00-922630-00002
00-719221
00-719189

CHARBROILER BURNER AND MANIFOLD

NAME OF PART

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd..

(070 =Y Y =T T1 (o] o PSSP UPPPPR 1
Bracket - Manifold CoVEr (LH).........oiiiiiiie et 1
Bracket - Manifold Cover (RH)........couiiiiiiit et 1
Bracket - Manifold...........oooieiiiiii et e e e e e e e e eaaeaens 1
Manifold..........cooeeieeiiiee e

Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT)
Plate - Seal........cccooovveeieeiieiiiieeeee

TOP = POt (SST ).ttt ettt et b e bbbt

PIUG 1/8 COUNLEISINK. ... ettt ettt et e et e e saeeebeeesbeesmteenbaeeaeaannnne 1
ValVE = MANITOIA. ...ttt ettt eb e st et e et e et e e e nnere s 4
VAIVE = EXEENSION. ...ttt ettt e e e e e s e e e e et e e e n e 4
BUIMNIEI ASSY ...ttt et et e e st e et e e et e e et e et e e et r e e e e e e e as 4

[T { 1Yo (o R 4

-37- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

CHARBROILER PANELS

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -38 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60458

PART NO.

00-921782
00-922865-00012
00-921865
00-924006
00-921886-00012
00-922858-0000A
00-922861-0000A
00-922623
00-922621-0000A
00-922883
00-922645
00-922622
2240-2241
00-922635
00-922877
00-730228
00-922864
00-922355-00012
00-922355-00024
00-922620-0000A
00-922625
00-922154
00-922624

CHARBROILER PANELS
NAME OF PART AMT.

ST 1= (o B = SRS UPPPP
Deflector (12 In.)..

BUIMET SUPPOIT......o ettt ettt ettt e et st eat e e e e eanes 1
Shield - Front....

DAY o Y AT = || PRSP PPPPPPP
(03 =T [T PRSP PPPPPR 1
Tank - Side (LH)......

Tank Assy. (Rear)...

Plate - Deflector..........

Shield - Manifold HEAt...........coiiiiiiiie et 1
TaNK = SIAE (RH) ..ttt et ettt e e st e e e e e et e e s steessaeeebeeeneeesensnneeas 1
GrOMMET = HEYCO. ... ittt ettt e e ettt e e st eeeae e e e e saseeeeenneeeeanseeeeanneeeensnnsnnnnnnnen 1
SUPPOIt = FIONE BUMNIET ...ttt e ettt e e e sttt e e e esete e e et eeeesteeeeesnnseeeennnnsnnnnnenen 1
[ =T =Y PSPPI 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd.........coooiiiiiiii e AR
Front - DIVIAEr Wall..... ...ttt ettt et e e e e e et e e enbeeeeaaeaaaans 1

Tray - Crumb
Tray - Crumb
TANK ASSY. (FTONE). .ttt h e ettt e e bt e et e e s nb e e saeeee e e e e annnneeas 1
Support - Burner

-39- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

______________________________

4

' 11 00-498356 Pipe - Flanged 1
12  00-412788-00004 Thermocouple '

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

_____________________________

PL-60028 |

STANDARD OVEN CONTROL
(30 INCH)

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -40 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

STANDARD OVEN CONTROL
(30 INCH)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60028

1 00-922019
2 00-922020
3 00-922015
4 00-730534
5 00-922017
6 00-922179
7 00-922046
8 00-922160-0000A  VaIVE ASSY. = SAFELY.....coiuiiiiiiiiieit bbbttt 1

9 00-921905 i
10 00-922178
11 00-498356 Pipe - Flanged Thermostat MOUNT...........coooiiiiiiiii e 1
12 00-412788-00004  ThermoCOUPIE = 48" Lg......ceiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e st e e et e e ssne e e eaeintnnnennees 1

-41 - F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60029

-
¢

' 14 00-412788-00004 Thermocouple
PART NOT ILLUSTRATED

1
1
\

N

CONVECTION OVEN CONTROL
(30 INCH)

-42 -

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60029

PART NO.

00-921907
FP-085-68
00-922032
FP-085-42
00-921906
00-921369
00-921686
00-921528
00-922180
00-922160-0000A
FP-085-42
00-770085-00002
FP-085-42
00-412788-00004

CONVECTION OVEN CONTROL

(30 INCH)
NAME OF PART AMT.

Tubing (GS to Solenoid)............ccccueeneee.
Fitting- Elbow (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT)....
Valve - GS, CONVENTION OVEN.......oiiiiiiiiiiiiieiit ettt et e e e e e
Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT)....cciiiiiiie ittt ettt ete e et e e e srae st e e e e ennns 1
Tubing (WP to GS Valve)
Panel - Control (CONVECHION).........iiiiiiiii ittt e e 1
Knob - Gas Valve Knob - Thermostat...........cceiii e 1
SWILCH = ROCKET ...ttt et e e et e e e et e e e enaeeeensnnesnnenenen 1
Bracket - MOUNTING. ....coi ettt ettt e et e e et e e e e sae e e e e aaaaaaens 1
Valve Assy. - Safety
Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 IMPT)....ceiiiiiiii ettt ettt et e saee et ea e e e 1
S Te] [T Lo [ RSP RP R PTPPPPR 1
Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT).

THErMOCOUPIE = 48" Lg...cueiieiiiiie ittt et e et e e e

-43 - F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60030

DOOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -44 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60030

1 00-922181 Bracket - DOOr SWItCI.........oooiiiee e e 1

2 00-730058 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1 Phil. Pan Hd

3 00-922878-0000A  SWILC ASSY . ...uuiiiitieiiie et ie et ete ettt ee bt e ettt e aaeeaatee e bee s beaaaeeaaseeabeeenseeasbeesaeeaseeanseeenbeansbeeaeaannns

4 00-730535 N U T AN o 1 P PPPPRP

- 45 - F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN BURNER ASSEMBLY

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -46 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60031

1

2

*3

o o b

PART NO.

00-921023
00-404079-0000F

00-426262-00001
00-426262-00002
00-921091-0000A

OVEN BURNER ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.
(O 15 31 A = U T4 o T= SR SRUPPPP 1
EIDOW 7/168 OFIfiCO......ciii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e eeeaaees 1
(O 411 [Tt 1
POt ASSY. (INAT ).ttt ettt ettt b et e et sae e et e e ae e nneestneeeeeenanne 1
POt ASSY. (LP).. ettt ettt e et e et e e eae e e te e e naeeeneeeteeeneeeenteeneenrneaaeeeannas 1
BUINEr - OVEN MOQUIE.........ooeieee e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e aaees 1

* (See Orifice Chart)

-47 - F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

RANGE BODY
(12 INCH)

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -48 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

RANGE BODY
(12 INCH)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60032
1 00-921807 [ T LCT IR o LSRR 1
2 00-921317 BaCKSPIASN (12 IN.). ettt ettt et e e e 1
3 00-922140 [©F 0 F=T o o T I (I ) TSP TO RSP PPPPS 1
4 00-921713 Panel - Back (12 In.)...
5 00-922141 (030 F=T o T (TSRO RP PP
6 00-927459 BraCKet = ANCIOT...... ... e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e aaaas
7 00-921807 PANEI = SIAC.....eeeeieeeeeeeeeeee ettt e et e et e e e aaeaaaaaeas 1
8 00-413112-00012 LG (B N )ittt ettt ettt ettt e et e ekt e e bt e e beaeabeeas s e e abeeeaseeenbeesaseaaseaenneeenbeansseaaeaannnes 4
9 00-922376-00002  Panel - Side Liner (LH)...
10 00-921851 [at= AT I = To 1 (o] 1 o SRRSO 1
11 00-922376-00001  Panel - Side LINEr (RH).....cccuii ittt sttt sttt e et esaneentneeaeeanaes 1
12 00-921849 [ 10 L= IR o o TSP 1

-49 - F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

A / 4

" AN
)\\O\ R

Y%

£

-~

6

10

STANDARD OVEN CAVITY
(24 INCH)

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -50 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

STANDARD OVEN CAVITY

(24 INCH)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60033
1 00-921807 PNl = SIAE......ceieiee e e e e 1
2 00-923508-0000A  OVEN RACK (24 IN.)..ittiiiiieitieet ettt ettt ettt et e st eea e e saneestee e e e e aenne 2
3 00-921527 INSUIALION BIANKEL........oiiieii ettt e e e 1
4 00-921786 L (UL (=T PR PSRRTPRt 1
5 00-921799 Channel - Back FIUE........c..oiiiiii et s 1
6 00-921807 Panel - Side
7 00-413112-00012  LEG (B IN. ).ttt ettt ettt b ekt h et e bt e et eae e bt e et e e e et e et 4
8 00-921095 INSUIAtiIoON = DOOF HINGE....co ittt e e e e e e e e e e as 2
9 00-497029-00001  DOOK HINGE STOP. ... ueiitiiiitieiiit ettt ettt ettt e e bt e et e eab e e e bt e sabeesbeeeseeeabeesbeeeaeeannnns 2
10 00-428179-000G1  Bracket - Kick Panel MOUNTING. .......cccuuiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e e 2
11 00-921785 KICK PANEIASSY......ooiiiiiiii e 1
12 00-923515 Cavity Bottom (24 In. OVEN).....ccoiiiiiiiiei e e 1
13 00-923516 L= L0 LTI T 1= o1 (o PSP 1
14 00-921078 Side Panel - Right...
15 00-921064 GUIAE = RACK. ...ttt ettt ettt b e et e e bt e e e
16 00-921073 SidE PANEI = Left......eiieieeieeee et 1
17 00-723369 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. TrUSS Hd.....c..oiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 4
18 00-922159-0000A  Valve - Safety (24 IN. OVEN)......coiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt ettt 1
19 00-922177 Bracket - Safety VaIVe........ooo e 1

-51- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60034

STANDARD OVEN CAVITY
(30 INCH)

-52-

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

STANDARD OVEN CAVITY

(30 INCH)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60034

1 00-921807 L= T4 T=Y B T[RRI 1

2 00-921010-0000A  OVEN RACK (B0 1N ).ttt ettt ettt e et e e es et e e e e meenne e e e e nneeeeeees 2

3 00-921035 INSUIALION BIANKEL........ooiiiiii ettt e e e 1

4 00-921723 FIUG = REAT ...ttt ettt b e bt e e eb et e et enb e e nneeaan 1

5 00-921799 Channel - Back Flue...

6 00-921807 PaNEI = SIA......ee et

7 00-413112-00012  LEG (B IN.).etitiiiiiitietieiie ittt ettt sttt sttt et e r e e e r e e et s e bt e e e e e e e be e e e teee 4

8 00-921095 INSUIALIoON = DOOF HINGE....cciuiiiiiiitie ettt e e e e e e e e as 2

9 00-497029-00001  DOOK HINGE STOP. ... ueiitieiiiieiiit ettt sttt sttt ettt et e e bt e st e e sb et e bt e sabeesbeeebeeeabeenbeeeeeeannnns 2
10 00-428179-000G1  Bracket - Kick Panel MOUNTING. .......cocuiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e 2
11 00-921721 KICK PANEIASSY... ..ottt ettt et et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
12 00-921015 Cavity BOOM (30 IN.) et 1
13 00-921080 Flame Deflector
14 00-921078 Side Panel = RIGNt......c.ooiieee ettt 1
15 00-921064 GUIE = RACK. ...ttt ettt b ettt e b et nae et e e bt et ennn e e e nee e 4
16 00-921073 SiAE PANEI = Left....c.eiiiiiiiieee e 1
17 00-723369 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. TrUSS Hd........coouiiiiiiiiiiie e 4

-53- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

16

14

PL-60035

CONVECTION OVEN CAVITY
(30 INCH)

-54 -

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60035

PART NO.

00-921807
00-921548-0000A
00-921035
00-921536
00-921513
00-921807
00-413112-00012
00-921095
00-497029-00001
00-428179-000G1
00-921721
00-921512
00-921537
00-921546-0000A
00-921514
00-921547-0000A
00-723369
00-921093
00-921529
00-921410

CONVECTION OVEN CAVITY

(30 INCH)
NAME OF PART AMT.
Panel - SIAE........uiii e 1
Oven Rack (30 IN.) (CONVECHON)......coiuiiiiieitie ittt ettt et bee e eeeeean 2

Insulation Blanket
Side Seal - Right..
Side Seal - Left.....
L T L=T IR o PSP

(=T I (G20 LT TPV O PRSP POPPPPTOt 4
Insulation - Door Hinge..
DOOT HINGE STOP... ittt ettt sttt ettt e eb et e e e e eanne

Bracket - Kick Panel MOUNTING........cooiiiiiiii et 2
KICK PANEI ASSY.... ettt ettt e ettt e e te e e e e mte e e e eaee e e e neeeeanseeeenbeeeaaaaaaaannn 1
S TCT 1 I o] o PSPPSR SORUPPPPNt 1
Seal - Bottom
Rack GUide ASSY. (RIGNT).....c..iiiieii ettt ettt ettt eeeeennee 1
YT I 0o 4 1= PSPPSR OORUPPPPt

Rack Guide Assy. (Left)......cccceriienniennne.
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd
Guard - MOtOr........cccvveeiiiee e
Bracket - CONVECHON OVEN........ooeeiieeeiie ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaees

(0703 =Y e T = TSRt 1

-55- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONVECTION MOTOR ASSEMBLY
(30 INCH UNIT ONLY)

ANN

0

0 o
0 o
0

=)

Q
O
QS

00
QQ 0

")
Q)
)

N

)

o
SaSS S,

)

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) - 56 -




ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONVECTION MOTOR ASSEMBLY
(30 INCH UNIT ONLY)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60036
1 00-419730-00001  Motor (1/6 Hp., 115/208-230 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.)....eiiiiiiiieie e 1
2 00-419719-00002  Bracket - Motor Mount
3 NS-044-07 Nut Assy. 8-32 Hex Keps
4 00-712380 ST oT= Lo SRS PPPRRROPRUPPPPOY
5 00-428898-00008  Motor Insulation....
6 00-921640 1Y Lo} (o Y/ T TU T B | = USRS 1
7 00-415780-00008  Wheel - Blower (INCIS. S@t SCrEWS).........cieiiiiiiiiiieiieieeee e 1
8 00-921631 [T 1Yo (o ey N T o o Rt 1
9 00-921658 BIOWET COVEI HB......coeeceeeeee et e et e e e e e e et e e e e e eeta e eeeaees 1
10 NS-047-72 Lock Nut 1/4-20
11 SC-121-01 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 Flat Hd.........oomeiieeeeeee e 4

-57- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

12-13-14-15

24-25 - /

16

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(BEFORE 10/31/2014)

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -58 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(BEFORE 10/31/2014)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60037
1 00-723369 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. TrUSS Hd........cocuiiiiiiiiiiie e 3
2 00-922030 [T 1=y e o To) 2 [ T T PO PSR POPPPPTN 1
3 00-921022 LiNer - DOOT (30 IN.) ..t 1
4 00-921033 Insulator - Door Hinge
5 00-497027-00001  Hinge - DOOr SPriNg (RH).....cuiiiiiiiiieiiieetee ettt ettt e e e 1
6 00-730240 MACH. SCrEW #8 X /2.t sttt e e e e 3
7 00-922134 Reinforcement - DOOT (24 IN.)...ccuiiiiiieee ettt e e 1
8 00-922133 Reinforcement - DOOT (30 IN. )ittt e et e et e e st e e e e e e e e e e e ns 1
9 00-921781 Panel - Door (24 In.).......cc.c......
10 00-921749 Panel - DOOE (B0 N1 ).ttt ettt enn e 1
11 00-922118 Bracket - HANAIE...........c.oiiiii e 1
12 00-913159-00002  Kit - Door Handle (24 In.) (Vulcan).
13 00-913159-00001  Kit - Door Handle (24 In.) (Wolf).....
14 00-913159-00004  Kit - Door Handle (30 In.) (Vulcan).
15 00-913159-00003  Kit - Door Handle (30 IN.) (WOIF)........eerieeeiee ettt
16 00-922118 [T = Tt =Y A o =TT 1 PSP 1
17 00-497027-00002  Hinge - Door Spring (LH)...
18 00-921033 INSUIALOr = DOOT HINGE......eiiiii ettt sttt e e e e 1
19 00-730240 MACN. SCIEW H8 X /2.t ettt ettt ettt e b enn e e e neeeanne 3
20 00-723369 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. TrUSS Hd.....c..oioiiiiiiiiiiiii et 3
21 00-921102 INSUIALION = DIOOT ...ttt ettt st e e e e 1
22 00-921891
23 00-927434 WWASIIET ...ttt 4
24 00-922131-0000A  DOOE ASSY. (24 IN.).eeitiiiiiiieieete ettt ettt ettt r et sae e et e e 1
25 00-922132-0000A  DOOT ASSY. (B0 IN.).ceutiiiiiiiieiieie ettt ettt sttt e e et 1

-59- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(AFTER 10/31/2014)

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015) -60 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60461

PART NO.

00-723369
00-922030
00-921022
00-921033
00-497027-00001
00-730240
00-922702-00024
00-922702-00036
00-922701-00024
00-922701-00036
00-497027-00002
00-922710-00024
00-922710-00036
00-922700-00A24
00-922700-00A36
RS-033-05
00-922712-00001
00-922712-00002

00-922711
00-923529

00-921102
00-921033

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(AFTER 10/31/2014)

NAME OF PART

Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........cooiiiiiii e
Liner - Door (24 In.)...ccceeeeiiiieeiiieeeeeen.

[T a1 o o a0 I o 1 TSP PPPPPPP 1
INSUIALOr = DOOK HINGE.......ceiiiiiiiieie ettt et s et e e et e e e e aeaeeas 1
HINge - DOOT SPHNG (RH)....ceiiieiiie ettt ettt e be et e e b e sabeentaeeaeeannnes 1
MaCH. SCrEW H8 X /2.t eneeeaan 3
ReINfOrcmMeENt = DOOT (24 IN. )ittt ettt sb e e e e e 1
ReiNforcment = DOOT (36 IN.).....iiiiiiiiiiieiee ettt et sb et e e e e e 1
PNl = DOOT (24 IN.)...eiiieieit ettt ettt e et e e e 1
Panel - Door (36 In.)..........

HINGE - DOOT SPFING (LH). ... ettt e e e
HANAIE = DOOT (24 IN.). ...ttt ettt ettt e ea ettt e et sb et e e e e eeanne 1
HANAIE = DOOT (36 IN.)....etiiii ettt sttt ettt et e e e e e 1
[ o To] gy N YA 2 [ o 1 PP 1

Door Assy. (36 In.)..

INSUIALION = DOOT (24 IN.)..cntiiiiii ittt ettt et e sb et e e e e eanee 1
Insulation - Door (36 In.)....

INSUIALOr = DOOT HINGE......eiiiiii ettt ettt e e e 1

-61- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

18-19-20-21-22

12-13-14-15-16
7-8-9-10-11

PL-60038

BACKSPLASH, SHELF, AND BULL NOSE
(ALL SIZES)

-62 -

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

BACKSPLASH, SHELF, AND BULL NOSE

(ALL SIZES)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60038
1 00-921884-00012  BUIIINOSE (12 IN.)..ceeitteiieie ettt ettt ettt et e et meesae bt e b e be e e nbeeeeneees 1
2 00-921884-00024  Bull Nose (24 In.).....
3 00-921884-00036  BUII INOSE (36 IN.)..c.eeitiiiiiiieiieie ettt ettt e et b et et e e et 1
4 00-921884-00048  BUII INOSE (48 IN.)..cueitiiiiitiiti ettt ettt ettt e e et be bt e e e e et 1
5 00-921884-00060  BUII INOSE (B0 IN.)..c.eeitiiiietiitieieeitete ettt ettt sn e n et e e et 1
6 00-921884-00072  BUIIINOSE (72 IN.)..e.ieiitiiiieiieiieie ettt sn e et sa e e neebe e et eees 1
7 00-921053-00024  BaCKSPIASHh (24 IN.)..cciiiiieiiiiee ettt 1
8 00-921053-00036  BaCKSPIASh (36 IN.)...cuiiiiiiiiiieiiee e e e 1
9 00-921053-00048  BaCKSPIASh (48 IN.)....eiiiiiiiiiitie ittt ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
10 00-921053-00060  Backsplash (60 In.).....
11 00-921053-00072  BaCKSPIASH (72 IN.)..eetiiiieieiieee ettt ettt et aeeneenaeare e e nneeeeeees 1
12 00-921730-00024 S (24 IN. ).ttt ettt ea et ettt e ettt et et e et e 1
13 00-921730-00036  SHEIf (B8 M)ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e e et 1
14 00-921730-00048  SHEIf (48 IN.)....iitiiiiitieitiie ittt ea et ettt b ettt ettt et 1
15 00-921730-00060  Shelf (60 In.).....
16 00-921730-00072  SHEI (72 IN.). .ttt ettt sttt ettt et e e et 1
17 00-921728 SuppOrt - BaACKSPIASH (LH)......eouiieiiieie ettt e e e 1
18 00-921713 Panel - BACK (12 IN.).c.uiiiiieeeeeetee ettt 1
19 00-923525 Pan@l - BACK (24 IN.)....eiiiieeeeeeeeee et 1
20 00-921054 Panel - Back (36 In.) (Use two for 72 In. UNitS)........ccceeiiiiiiieiiiiee e 1
21 00-923009 L= YA Tc R == Tod o T SR 1
22 00-929007 =Yg T= R = = Tod (5 N o T OSSR 1
23 00-921729 Support - Backsplash (RH) (Used on 60 & 72 In. Units)..
24 00-921729 Support - BaCKSPIash (RH)........coiiiiiii e
-63 - F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60039

v —

=7

BACKSPLASH AND PANELS (GRIDDLE/BROILERS)

-64 -

F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

BACKSPLASH AND PANELS (GRIDDLE/BROILERS)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60039
1 00-921884-012GB  Bull Nose Griddle Broiler (12 IN.)....c.coieiiiieiiiieecieeesie et 1
2 00-921884-024GB  Bull Nose Griddle Broiler (24 In.)....
3 00-921884-036GB  Bull Nose Griddle Broiler (36 In.)....
4 00-921884-048GB  Bull Nose Griddle Broiler (48 IN.).......cocueiiiiiiie ettt e e 1
5 00-921258-00036  BACKSPIASN (36 IN.)....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt nn et e e e 1
6 00-921258-00048  BaCKSPIASH (48 IN.)..eeiiiiieieiee ettt et ettt ne e nees 1
7 00-921258-00060  BaCKSPIASH (B0 IN.)...c.tiiiieiieiieie ettt ettt e s 1
8 00-921258-00072  BaCKSPIASN (72 IN.)....tiiiieiiieieie ettt ettt ettt e et e ae et e e e e 1
9 00-921764 Panel - Side (GriddIe/BrOilers)...........oo ittt e e 1

-65- F-43260 Rev. D (April 2015)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43260 Rev. D APRIL 2015 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



